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ABSTRACT

The purpose of this research was to study the opinion of people toward the good
governance in management of Krasung sub-district administrative organization in Satuk district,
Buriram province in 4 aspects, namely, economic development, improving the quality of life,
environmental development and good governance development. The samples were 357 people, who
have the right vote in Krasung sub-district administrative organization in Satuk district, Burirum
province selected by using the Table of Krejcei & Morgan and simple random sampling,
respectively. The instrument used for collecting the data was a 3-part questionnaire including
checklist, 5-rating scale, and open-ended form with its reliability at 0.9692. The statistics used to
analyze the collected data were percentage, mean and standard deviation.

The findings were as follows:

1. The opinions of the people about the good governance in management of Krasung sub-
district administrative organization in Satuk district, Buriram province as a whole were at “high”
levels. When considering at each aspect, it was found that the good governance development was at
the “highest” level; whereas, the rest aspects were at “high” levels. The ranking from the
highest and the lowest mean scores were the good governance development, followed by economic
development, environmental development and improving the quality of life, respectively.

2. The additional opinions and suggestions about the good governance in management of
the Krasung sub-district administrative organization in Satuk district, Buriram province with the

highest percentages were that people do need the sub-district administrative organization to help in



construction of water resources for agricultures, followed by people do need the sub-district
administrative organization to develop the route of transportation and dig more ponds for

agricultures, respectively.
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*++x* Method 1 (space saver) will be used for this analysis ******
RELIABILITY ANALYSIS - SCALE (ALPHA)

ltem-total Statistics

A2
Ad

A7

B9

B10
B11
B12
B13
B14
B1S
C16
C17
C18
C19
C20
c21
c22
D23
D24
D25
D26
D27
D28

D30
D31

Scale
Mean
if ltem

Deleted

129.9667
130.0333
129.8333
129.9333
129.8667
129.9333
129.6667
129.9667
130.0333
129.8667
129.9667
129.8000
130.1000
130.0667
129.8333
129.9667
130.3000
129.8000
129.8667
129.9000
130.0667
129.5667
129.7333
129.7667
120.6667
129.8667
129.7333
129.9000
129.6667
129.7667
129.5667

Reliability Coefficients
N of Cases = 30.0

Alpha = .9692

Scale Corrected
Variance Item-
if Item Total
Deleted Correlation
269.8954 8456
270.4471 6741
269.8678 8118
274 4092 6294
277.6368 6899
274.6161 6933
278.9885 6610
272.9299 8236
2774816 7122
280.8092 4678
2724471 7916
2726483 8406
266.3690 8295
267.0299 8281
2826954 .3883
265.8954 .8032
265.8724 7850
2734759 8666
274.2575 6545
270.5759 7600
268.7540 8037
280.8057 J441
274.2023 8243
284.5989 4353
286.0230 4072
280.2575 6227
278.5471 6268
274.3690 7383
2804368 5905
275.0816 7871
281.5644 6970
N of Items = 31

Alpha
if tem
Deleted

9673
9686
9675

9683
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